
  Conserve and Protect Natural Habitats and Green Spaces 

Support habitat preservation and green space conservation projects through advocacy, education, and support. 
Activities may include outreach, connecting the community to supplies, donations, and/or education resources, and 

networking with neighborhood, educational, and business groups. 

Group Members:  

Francis Steve  sfrancis26@comcast.net 

Gilot Gary ggilot@sbcglobal.net 

Gresham Vince vgresham@sbcsc.k12.in.us  

Kent Katherine kkent@ivytech.edu 

Kurtos Linda linda.kurtos.1@nd.edu 

Pilarski Jan  janice.pilarski@gmail.com 

Sass Steve  steve@michianaelectronics.com 

Voros Chris cvoros@southbendin.gov 

 

 
RESOURCES 

 

Madison, WI raingardens   Person      Organization      Location ☒Best Practice/Case Study 

Cardno/JFNew (methodologies for quantifying)   Person ☒  Organization     Location     Best Practice/Case Study 

St Joseph Valley Watershed   Person ☒  Organization     Location     Best Practice/Case Study 

Niagra Falls, NY “green street” and raingardens   Person      Organization      Location ☒Best Practice/Case Study 

Reclaim alleys – Cleveland, Baltimore   Person      Organization ☒ Location     Best Practice/Case Study 

Urban Beekeeping – Unity Gardens, Extension 
Office, Master Gardeners 

☒ Person ☒  Organization     Location     Best Practice/Case 
Study 

National Green Space Organizations   Person ☒ Organization    Location ☒ Best Practice/Case Study 

Zoo   Person ☒  Organization ☒Location     Best Practice/Case 
Study 

Potawatomi Conservatory/Greenhouse/Botanical 
Society of South Bend 

  Person ☒  Organization     Location     Best Practice/Case Study 

Gather support with and educate builders and 
developers 

  Person      Organization      Location     Best Practice/Case Study 

Zoning rules for green space – review ordinance   Person      Organization      Location     Best Practice/Case Study 

Team/communicate with DNR – “parks”   Person ☒  Organization     Location     Best Practice/Case Study 

Suggested Strategy or Approach  

Need well developed non-profit support for implementation 
Green Roof encouragement 
Rebrand existing green spaces with just a bit of investment and advertisement 
“Vacant to value” vacant lots 
Howard Park 
Education: 

 Present to schools 

 Placemaking to kids “pick their favorite spaces” 

 Leaf collection/tree ID 
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